

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY 96-H, GULBERG II,LAHORE PHONE: 042-99263055-9 www.tevta.gop.pk



NOTIFICATION

No. TEVTA / Acad / Curr / 5-24 / Pt.F / Vol-VII The Competent Authority is pleased to reconstitute the following Steering / Standing committee for performing the duties mentioned in Project Operations Manual (POM) for implementation of Competency Based Training & Assessment (CBT & A) of Punjab Skill Development Project by World Bank under DLI-3:

- 1. Chief Operating Officer
- 2. General Manager (Operations-II)
- 3. General Manager (Operations-I)
- 4. General Manager (Academics)
- 5. General Manager (Finance)
- 6. General Manager (HRM)
- 7. Chairperson PBTE
- 8. Chairperson TTB
- 9. Concerned Principal

Convener

- Secretary / Member
- Member

Chief Operating Officer TEVTA

No. Even Dated 17/09/2018 A copy is forwarded for information to:-

- 1. Chairperson, TEVTA
- 2. All General Managers, TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.
- 3. All DGM, TEVTA Secretariat, Lahore.
- 4. All Managers TEVTA, Secretariat, Lahore.
- 5. All District Managers TEVTA with request to disseminate the same to CBT&A, DLI-3 implementing institutes.
- 6. PS to COO

Engr. Hassam Muazzam Director (R & D)

were prog.